	10-11-20	02		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼	10224741	16 <u> </u>	T T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Charles M. Ortega	,	Name: Peninsula G	2.56	
10/04/0	ζ.	Internal Address: _	10 00	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 👪 No		110	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🔲	Merger	Street Address: 2004 Paseo Del Mar		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other Execution Date(s): September 17, 2002		City: Palo Verdes Esta	state: CA Zip: 90274	
		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)	المح	B. Patent No.(s)	te of the application is: 10/2/02	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:	
Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}		
		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200		8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
City: Palo AltoState: CA	Zip: 94303	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and but is a true copy of the original docum		nformation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy	

0/08/2002 INVEKONEN 00000020 29168555 02 FC:581

Stefanie M. Howell

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 October 2, 2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:	Charles M. Ortega			
Address:	2004 Paseo Del Mar			
	Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
ASSIGNEE:	Peninsula Golf Products, Inc.			
Address:	2004 Paseo Del Mar			
	Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274			
[] an undivided percent (
[] filed on; and				
having the serial no. of _/				
[] International application no. PCT//				

1 of 2

[] A change of address to which correspond maintenance fees is being sent separar	~ ~ .
that is entitled: "A Handle and Wheels for a Golf	Bag''
and listing [X] the above ASSIGNOR as the inventor [] the following inventor(s):	
and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for sai from the above application or patent, including any of substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign been or will be made or entered into which would co	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNI promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and act to the same in any interference, litigation or proceed execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal repressor affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	ting to said invention and said Letters excessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as ing related thereto and will promptly entatives any and all papers, instruments ssue and enforce said application, said
Date: 9-17-02 Signa	ture of Charles M. Ortega

RECORDED: 10/02/2002